From: EQIL

To: GILLIAN BOWER-LISSAMAN

Subject: FW: Freedom of Information request - Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley Statement on SYP
attendance at Tree Feeling Works

Date: 26 February 2018 09:32:00

Morning Gill

We have had another 3 tree felling FOI's over the weekend, the below being one of them.
| am going to source as normal, but I notice that we may be doing a publication strategy. Should I just carry on
sourcing at this time?

Louise

From: Marcus Combie [mailto: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX @ XXXXXXXXXXXXXX. XKX

Sent: 23 February 2018 20:21

To: FOI <XXX@XXXXXXXXXX. XXX XXXXXX . XX>

Subject: Freedom of Information request - Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley Statement on SYP
attendance at Tree Feeling Works

Dear South Yorkshire Police,

On 23rd February 2018 Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley appeared on Radio Sheffield with Toby
Foster. Regarding this appearance on the radio show, please provide the following:

1. A copy of the initial outreach communication record by either Radio Sheffield or SYP and the other parties
response in organizing and co-ordinating this booking. Please then provide the rest of the communications
records related to this appearance.

2. Please provide any records, documents and information supplied to Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley
in preparation for the appearance on Radio Sheffield as listed in item 1 above;

3. Please provide a copy of any records between Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley, or any other relevant
party that have fed information back to Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley regarding tree felling works
with Amey and or Sheffield City Council from December 2017 through to the present (at minimum 24th
February).

Additionally, regarding the release of a statement published by Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley on the
SYP website and facebook:

In the opening paragraph the statement reads as:
"Following the announcement from Amey Plc that tree felling in Sheffield will begin in the coming days,
Assistant Chief Constable David Hartley explains why there will be a higher level of police presence at the

sites."

4. Please provide the date and any records from Amey or Sheffield City Council where SYP were informed
"tree felling in Sheffield will begin in the coming days"

"and maintain our approach of meeting all parties involved to explain our role and thresholds for action.”

5. In response to FOI 20180109 SYP police stated there had been one non-minuted meeting between SYP and
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or Amey to discuss the removal of protestors by force. Please provide dates of ALL meetings between SYP and
Amey and or Sheffield City Council. Between December 2017 through to the present (at minimum 24th
February).

6. Any and all agendas and records for any meetings between SYP and Amey and or Sheffield City Council as
listed in item 5 above;

6.1 Any and all notes and records from any meetings between SYP and Amey and or Sheffield City Council as
listed in item 5 above;

6.2 Any and all presentations and records distributed, displayed, and/or otherwise disseminated between SYP
and Amey and or Sheffield City Council as listed in item 5 above;

6.3 Any and all feedback as a record from those in attendance on behalf of SYP to any other staff member
within SYP as listed in item 5 above.

For purposes of this request, the term “record” and "records" shall mean;

(1) any written,

printed, or typed material of any kind, including without limitation all correspondence, memoranda, notes,
messages, letters, cards, facsimiles, papers, forms, messages, diaries, schedules, calendars, chronological data,
minutes, books, reports, charts, lists, ledgers, printed matter, prospectuses, statements, statistics, surveys,
agreements, transcripts, magazine or newspaper articles, or press releases;

(2) any electronically, magnetically, or mechanically stored material of any kind, including without limitation
all electronic mail or e-mail;

(3) any graphic materials and data
compilations from which information can be obtained; and

(4) any materials using other
means of preserving thought or expression.

Yours faithfully,

Marcus Combie

Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
XXXXXXXXXXEXKKKXKXXXXXXK @ XXXXXXXXXKKXXX XXX

1S XXX@XXXXXXXXXX.XXX.XXXXXX. XX the wrong address for Freedom of Information requests to South Yorkshire
Police? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_request/new?body=south_yorkshire police


https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/change_request/new?body=south_yorkshire_police

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and
copyright policies:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/officers

For more detailed guidance on safely disclosing information, read the latest advice from the 1CO:
https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/help/ico-guidance-for-authorities

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an FOI officer, please ask your web manager to link to us from your
organisation's FOI page.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

SYP Alerts offers information about local policing issues by text, email or voice message. Sign-up now at
www.sypalerts.co.uk #SignMeUp
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